
416 N Franklin Street
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

City of Fort Bragg

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-589 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/17/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/28/2022 11/28/2022

Title: Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement Between the City of Fort
Bragg and Cold Creek Compost, Inc. for Composting Services

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shared - Citywide

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Att 1 - RESO Cold Creek Amendment 3, 2. Att 2 - Cold Creek Amendment 3, 3. Att 3 - Cold Creek
Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/28/2022 1 Pass

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement Between the City of
Fort Bragg and Cold Creek Compost, Inc. for Composting Services

Fort Bragg’s mixed organic waste is currently directed to Cold Creek Compost, Inc. (Cold Creek) in
Potter Valley. The City of Fort Bragg (City) and Cold Creek executed an Agreement dated October
27, 2015 designating Cold Creek as the City’s provider of composting services, which is due to expire
on December 31, 2022. The City desires to extend the agreement to continue our current disposal of
organic waste in compliance with SB1383 regulations. The terms and conditions of the original
agreement shall remain in full force and effect, including the provisions for the annual price increase.
Cold Creek provides a valuable local service which promotes sustainability and reduced pollution.
Cold Creek is the closest and best priced provider of such services.

The proposed amendment would extend the agreement for five years through December 31, 2027, at
which time it may be extended again for a term equal to any extension or replacement of Cold
Creek’s lease.

City of Fort Bragg Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

